ANALYSIS

This ordinance amends Title 6 - Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code by
adding and/or deleting and changing certain classifications and number of ordinance
positions in the departments of Animal Care and Control, Board of Supervisors,
Chief Executive Officer, Child Support Services, Children and Family Services,
Community and Senior Services, Consumer and Business Affairs, County Counsel,
District Attorney, Fire, Health Services, Human Resources, Medical Examiner-Coroner,
Mental Health, Military and Veterans Affairs, Parks and Recreation, Probation, Public

Defender, Public Health, Public Library, Public Social Services, Public Works, and Sheriff.

MARY C. WICKHAM
County Counsel

By: —
RICHARD D. BLOOM
Principal Deputy County Counsel
Labor & Employment Division

RDB:ctj

Received: 12/9/15
Revised: 12/16/15
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ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Title 6 - Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code relating
to the addition, deletion, and changing of certain classifications and number of ordinance
positions in various departments as a result of the budget process for FY 2015-2016.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 6.34.010 (Department of Animal Care and Control) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2681A 3 4 VOLUNTEER PROGRAMS COORDINATOR |

SECTION 2. Section 6.44.010 (Department of the Board of Supervisors) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE

NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2569A 2 3 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST |
SECTION 3. Section 6.50.010 (Department of the Chief Executive Officer) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE

NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2216N 3 4 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK
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SECTION 4. Section 6.52.010 (Department of Medical Examiner-Coroner) is

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS

18844 4

TITLE

SENIOR-PERSONNEL-ASSISTANT

SECTION 5. Section 6.52.010 (Department of Medical Examiner-Coroner) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS

1637A 42 43
4884A 23 24

2216A +H 1

TITLE
CORONER INVESTIGATOR
FORENSIC ATTENDANT

SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

SECTION 6. Section 6.53.010 (Department of Children and Family Services) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS
9086A 258 260
2214A 863 864
2096A 4132 133
2219A 34 35
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CHILDREN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
SECRETARY Il

SUPERVISING TYPIST-CLERK



SECTION 7. Section 6.55.010 (Child Support Services Department) is hereby
amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0735A 1 INVENTORY CONTROL ASSISTANT |

SECTION 8. Section 6.55.010 (Child Support Services Department) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

9287A 24 19 ATTORNEY [V,CHILD SUPPORT SERVS

1731A & 8 DIVISION ADMR,CHILD SUPPORT SVCS
0288A & 4 HEAD ATTORNEY,CHILD SUPPORT SERVS
1138A H 10 INTERMEDIATE CLERK

SECTION 9. Section 6.58.010 (Department of Community and Senior Services) is
hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2620A 1 DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR

2594A 1 PRINCIPAL INFO SYSTEMS ANALYST
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SECTION 10. Section 6.58.010 (Department of Community and Senior Services)
is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2526A 4 2 PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER
SECTION 11. Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
1664A 14 15 CONSUMER AFFAIRS REPRESENTATIVE I
SECTION 12. Section 6.64.010 (County Counsel) is hereby amended to change

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

9206A 88 97 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL

9232A 32 3 PARALEGAL

w

SENIOR DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL

(0]
()]

9207A 184 1
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SECTION 13. Section 6.70.010 (District Attorney) is hereby amended to change
the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2098A 13 12 SECRETARY V
2890A 493 194 SENIOR INVESTIGATOR,DA

1666A 42 23 VICTIM SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE II

SECTION 14. Section 6.76.011 (Fire Department — Administrative) is
hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following
classes:

NO. OF

ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
1843A & 6 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL ASST
1849A 8 10 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL TECH

SECTION 15. Section 6.76.014 (Fire Department — Operations) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
0196A 82 97 FIRE SUPPRESSION AID

0196E 248 23 FIRE SUPPRESSION AID
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SECTION 16. Section 6.76.018 (Fire Department — Emergency Medical Services)

is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM
NO.

2216A

NO. OF
ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

1

TITLE
SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

SECTION 17. Section 6.76.018 (Fire Department — Emergency Medical Services)

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM
NO.

0888A
2214A
2096A
4597A

5216A

NO. OF
ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
+ 2

4 8

+ 2

3 4

B 15

TITLE

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I
INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

SECRETARY IlI

SR EMERGENCY MED SYSTEMS PROG HEAD

SENIOR NURSING INSTRUCTOR

SECTION 18. Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health — Public health

services) is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance

positions:

ITEM
NO.

4806A

NO. OF
ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

4
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GHINIGALHABORATORY-SGIENTHSTH



SECTION 19. Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health — Public health
services) is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance
positions:

NO. OF

ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

©
—
©
0
>
[ \S}

PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER

SECTION 20. Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health — Public health
services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the
following classes:

NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

4349A 2 1 CHIEF,ENVIRON TOXICOLOGY,AG COMM
1759N 27 28 EPIDEMIOLOGIST

0672A & 6 HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL ANALYST
2548A 2 3 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR
55612A 2 1 PHARMACIST

5455A 48 48 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(MEGAFLEX)
5798A 12 1 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

8972A 6 7 RESEARCH ANALYST II,BEHAVIOR SCI
8243F €9 67 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER |
8258F & 7 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER I
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SECTION 21. Section 6.77.025 (Department of Public Health — Children's medical
services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the
following class:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
5230N 4 6 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE

SECTION 22. Section 6.78.010 (Department of Health Services — Administration)

is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE

NO. POSITIONS TITLE

ge4zn 4 ACCOIBTING T ECHRISE R

SECTION 23. Section 6.78.010 (Department of Health Services — Administration)

is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE

NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0927A 7 CREDENTIALING SPECIALIST

0928A 1 MEDICAL STAFF COORDINATOR
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SECTION 24. Section 6.78.010 (Department of Health Services — Administration)
is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

5065A 26 25 AMBULANCE DRIVER

1641A 2 3 CIVILIAN INVESTIGATOR

1120A % 6 EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

2214A &7 66 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

1848A 44 42 MANAGEMENT ANALYST

4620A 4 6 PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION MANAGER,HS
8972A 4 5 RESEARCH ANALYST II,BEHAVIOR SCI
2593A 38 36 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST

SECTION 25. Section 6.78.030 (Department of Health Services — Managed care
services) is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance
positions:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2221 4 INTFERMEDIATE SURPVGTYRIST-CLERK
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SECTION 26. Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services — MetroCare
Network) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance
positions:

NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
g2pon 4 SEMCR-COOK

a2otas 4 TRANSCRIBERTYPIST
SECTION 27. Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services — MetroCare
Network) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance
positions:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

9027A 1 GENETIC COUNSELOR
4803A 2 NUTRITIONIST |l
5608A 4 OPHTHALMOLOGY TECHNICIAN

SECTION 28. Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services — MetroCare
Network) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the
following classes:

NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0577A 2 1 ACCOUNT CLERK |
0578A 6 4 ACCOUNT CLERK I
4895A 99 8 CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST |
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6471A
0672A
2546A
1138A
2214A
5595A
9193A
5501A
5476A
5798A
9019A
5456A
5589A
0907A

2210A

© & R 8 HERESTRBE S
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ELECTRICIAN

HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL ANALYST

IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST li
INTERMEDIATE CLERK

INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN

PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER
PHARMACY HELPER

PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER
SENIOR PHYSICIAN

SR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER
STAFF ASSISTANT |

SUPVG MEDICAL TRANSCRIBER TYPIST

11



SECTION 29. Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services — LAC+USC
healthcare network) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of
ordinance positions:

NO. OF

ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

8706A 4 BEHAVIORAL-SCIENGES-CONSULTANT
4354A 4 HEABTOXIGOLOGIST
5H78A 4 MEBICAL-RABIATHONPHYSIGIST

SECTION 30. Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services — LAC+USC
healthcare network) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of
ordinance positions:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

GENETIC COUNSELOR

[{e]
(e
N
~
>
|]—

4803A 2 NUTRITIONIST I

SECTION 31. Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services — LAC+USC
healthcare network) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for
the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
1138A 399 407 INTERMEDIATE CLERK

2214A 24 27 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

[e)]

[ee]

5098A 333 3 NURSING ATTENDANT |
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5857A 4 5 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST Il

9193A 104 106 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER
5422F 174 155 PHYSICIAN,MD,EMERGENCY ROOM
5408M 168 175 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(1ST YEAR)
5411M 200 206 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(2ND YEAR)
5411M 182 188 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(3RD YEAR)
5476A 108 107 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON-MEGAFLEX)
9019A 34 33 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER
5456A 23 24 SENIOR PHYSICIAN

SECTION 32. Section 6.78.065 (Department of Health Services — Rancho Los
Amigos) is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

5473F 10 RELIEF PHYSICIAN
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SECTION 33. Section 6.78.065 (Department of Health Services — Rancho Los
Amigos) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following
classes:

NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0578A 3 2 ACCOUNT CLERK I

5856A 28 25 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST |

5858A 26 25 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
5837A 30 27 PHYSICAL THERAPIST |

5887A 18 12 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST |

5113F 49 18 STUDENT WORKER,NURSING

SECTION 34. Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services — ValleyCare
Network) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance
positions:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
g2848 4 HeLRERPARTRS

5648A 4 PUBHCHEALTHHINVESTHGATHON-MANAGER
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SECTION 35. Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services — ValleyCare
Network) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance
positions:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

5350A 2 NURSE-MIDWIFE

5887A 1 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST |

SECTION 36. Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services — ValleyCare
Network) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the
following classes:

NO. OF

ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0643A 3 2 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN Il

5092A 83 99 CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT

5794A 8 14 DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND TECHNICIAN
9027A 4 2 GENETIC COUNSELOR

4846A 8 6 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSISTANT

1138A 438 138 INTERMEDIATE CLERK

2214A 284 283 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

4803A 3 S NUTRITIONIST Il

9193A 88 59 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER
9192A 48% 189 PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER

5476A 214 221 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
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5798A 23 27 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST
5133A 3748 380 REGISTERED NURSE |

5134A 332 334 REGISTERED NURSE |l

5135A 88 89 REGISTERED NURSE Il

9019A 6 8 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER
5456A +# 9 SENIOR PHYSICIAN

SECTION 37. Section 6.80.010 (Department of Human Resources) is hereby
amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2214F 50 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

SECTION 38. Section 6.80.010 (Department of Human Resources) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

1913A 66 66 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST IV

HOA.1657857.1 16



SECTION 39. Section 6.86.010 (Department of Mental Health) is hereby amended

to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM
NO.

8103A
4727A
1848A
9002A
9038A
4735A
9035A

2102A

NO. OF

ORDINANCE

POSITIONS TITLE

242 253 COMMUNITY WORKER

43 44 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST |
20 21 MANAGEMENT ANALYST

266 282 MEDICAL CASE WORKER I

483 185 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR
244 246 MENTAL HEALTH PSYCHIATRIST
872 982 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER I
58 60 SENIOR SECRETARY il

SECTION 40. Section 6.88.010 (Department of Military and Veterans Affairs) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM
NO.

8138A

8142A

NO. OF

ORDINANCE

POSITIONS TITLE

4 2 SUPERVISOR,VETERANS CLAIMS
4 2 VETERANS CLAIMS ASSISTANT lll
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SECTION 41. Section 6.94.010 (Department of Parks and Recreation) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
1848A 8 9 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
SECTION 42. Section 6.100.010 (Probation Department — Support services) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2344A 2 3 PROCUREMENT ASSISTANT I
0907A 4 2 STAFF ASSISTANT |
SECTION 43. Section 6.100.018 (Probation Department — Field services) is
hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2201A 24 20 TRANSCRIBER TYPIST

SECTION 44. Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender) is hereby amended to delete

the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
1880A 4 HEAD-DERPARTMENTAL-PERSONNELTECH

8242F H STUDENTWORKER
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SECTION 45. Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender) is hereby amended to change
the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

9248N 7 6 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDERII

2160A 8 9 LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASSISTANT |
9232A 28 29 PARALEGAL

9035N 410 11 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER

1840A 2 3 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL TECH
8243F + 22 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER |

SECTION 46. Section 6.106.010 (Public Library) is hereby amended to delete the
following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
e STAFF-ASSISTANTH
SECTION 47. Section 6.106.010 (Public Library) is hereby amended to add the
following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

1514A 1 DISASTER SERVICES ANALYST
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SECTION 48. Section 6.106.010 (Public Library) is hereby amended to change
the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

8334A 183 18 LIBRARIAN |

8325F 830 833 LIBRARY AID

9325F 818 17 LIBRARY PAGE,NC

SECTION 49. Section 6.108.010 (Department of Public Social Services) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

8023A 2 73 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR Il
2097A 68 70 SECRETARY [V

0907A 44 42 STAFF ASSISTANT |

0918A 48 51 STAFF ASSISTANT,PSS

SECTION 50. Section 6.109.010 (Department of Public Works) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

6774A 6 5 CUSTODIAN
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SECTION 51. Section 6.120.010 (Sheriff — Administration) is hereby amended to
delete the following classes and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
282748 8 SECURITY-ASSISTANTSHERIEE
2828A 4 SECURITY-OFFICER,SHERIFE
SECTION 52. Section 6.120.010 (Sheriff — Administration) is hereby amended to
add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

9968A 1 DIVISION CHIEF,SHERIFF(UC)

2097A 1 SECRETARY IV

SECTION 53. Section 6.120.010 (Sheriff — Administration) is hereby amended to
change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2719A 23 22 LIEUTENANT

1229A 12 1 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT I, SHERIFF
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SECTION 54. Section 6.120.011 (Sheriff — Court services) is hereby amended to
change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2719A 48 20 LIEUTENANT
SECTION 55. Section 6.120.012 (Sheriff — Custody) is hereby amended to change
the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2749A 4278 1279 CUSTODY ASSISTANT,SHERIFF
2708A 2836 2839 DEPUTY SHERIFF

1230A 48 16 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT IIl, SHERIFF
2717TA 382 35 SERGEANT

SECTION 56. Section 6.120.013 (Sheriff — Detective services) is hereby amended
to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2708A &34 29 DEPUTY SHERIFF
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SECTION 57. Section 6.120.014 (Sheriff — General support services) is hereby
amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
28ez2h 4 GONTRAGT-ADMINISTRATOR
SECTION 58. Section 6.120.014 (Sheriff — General support services) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

6547A 24 24 AUDIO,VIDEO,& SEC SYST TECHNICIAN

6550A 4 2 AUDIO,VIDEO,& SEC SYST TECH SUPVR
6776A & 4 CUSTODIAN WORKING SUPERVISOR
2708A 248 246 DEPUTY SHERIFF

9968A 2 1 DIVISION CHIEF,SHERIFF(UC)

1220A 46 7 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT II,SHERIFF

SECTION 59. Section 6.120.016 (Sheriff — County services) is hereby amended to
change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
2827A 3 9 SECURITY ASSISTANT,SHERIFF

2828A 206 97 SECURITY OFFICER,SHERIFF
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SECTION 60. Section 6.120.018 (Sheriff — Patrol clearing account) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

2721A 33 34 CAPTAIN

2708A 3766 3844 DEPUTY SHERIFF

2708N 89 87 DEPUTY SHERIFF

2745A 326 325 LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNICIAN
2719A 484 185 LIEUTENANT

1228A 19 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT |,SHERIFF
1230A 8 7 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT lIl, SHERIFF
2098A 36 37 SECRETARY V

2717TA 654 668 SERGEANT

1133A 208 299 SHERIFF STATION CLERK I

SECTION 61. Pursuant to Government Code Section 25123, this ordinance shall

become effective 30 days from the date of final passage.

[FY15-16SUPPBUDGKPCEO)]
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